From PTQ-155 (Rev. 6-93)	2001 1E U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) SEP 0 7 2001 S	Docket No.: 2420/1J672US1		
To the Honorab commissioner of at 101847	120 the accounted original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les): 2/07/0/	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Jian-Qiang Fan; Satoshi Ishii; Naoki Asano; Robert J. Desnick Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name: Mount Sinai School of Medicine of New York University Address: 5th Avenue at 100th Street		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: New York State: NY Zip:10029		
[X] Assignment[] Merger[] Security Agreement[] Other _	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [7] No.		
Execution Date: 4/2/01, 3/20/01, 3/28/01, 4/2/01			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/604,053 June 26, 2000 Additional numbers atta 	B. Paterithetis y (certify that, on the date indicated above, this paper or fee was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services		
	TREATING (LINK)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.			
Internal Address: Paul F. Fehlner, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40		
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	8. Deposit account number: O4-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a September 5, 2001 Date		
Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

Atty, Dkt.	гMS 271203		
	M#	Client Ref	

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) Jian-Qiang FAN	2) Satoshi ISHII			
3) Naoki ASANO	4) Robert J. DESNICK			
5)	6)			
7)	8)			
(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have mad	de an invention known as Dkt. 271203			
and entitled: A Method for Enhancing Mutant Enzy	zyme Activities in Lysosomal Storage Disorders			
for which an application for Letters Patent of the Uni	nited States			
uas executed even date herewith and is about to	to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;			
igotimes was filed on $$ June 26, 2000 $$, Appln. No	o. 09/604,053 ;			
AND WHEREAS Mount Sinai School of M	AND WHEREAS Mount Sinai School of Medicine of New York University			
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and existing	ng under the laws of the State of New York			
and having its principal office and place of business	s at 5th Avenue at 100th Street, New York, N.Y. 10029			
desires to acquire an interest therein;				

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PAT-114B 2/00

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

1) _	Name: Jian-Qiang FAN	Date Signed 4/2/2001	Witness Meseur K. Jan
2) _	Name: Satoshi ISHII	3/20/2001	Keiko Sahii
3) _	Ranci Drang Name: Naoki ASANO	3/28/200/	Fujiko Sanae
4) -	Name: Robert J. DESNICK	4/2/01	Vanta Jim
5) _	Name:		
6) -	Name:		
7)	Name:		
8) .	Name:		

. 2.

PAT-114B 2/00